Isotex' Grow-Operation near Choteau, Scobey 
and Poplar, Montana 

73. By late May 2019, Isotex had entered into agreements with Montana 

farmers W.H., J.H., A.C., S.A. and M.A. to grow approximately 13,500 acres of 

hemp in exchange for a down payments in excess of seven hundred and fifty 

thousand dollars ($750,000) (farmers' agreements). 

74. On or about April 5, 2019, CROSS executed an Isotex Agreement with 

Farmers S.A. and M.A. (the Choteau area farmers). 

75. On or about May 28, 2019, CROSS executed an Isotex Agreement 

with Farmers W.H., J.H., A.C.(the Poplar and Scobey area farmers).